This document is lL\JgNQ(Fd o C IAL C O PY

in order to correct g minor typographical

error in the last paragraph of Page 2 ) Eﬁé’ﬁ '}:eﬁs‘?gfgggf?é;??i .§;§ %00

Karag 4, Yarbrough
Cook County Recorder o Deads
Date: 10282019 1138 am Pg: totip

T

Prepared By: U

David A. Kallick, Esq, Doc#: 1401545047 Fee: $62.00
200 S. Wacker Drive Karen A.Yarbrough
Suite 3000 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

‘ _ Date: 01/15/2014 11:34 AM Pg: 1 of 13
Chicago, IL 60606

And When Recsided Maijl:
David A. Kallick, Esu.
200 S. Wacker Drive

Suite 3000
Chicago, IL 60606

—
FIRST MODIF ICATION TO REA}. LSTATE MORTGAGE AND ASSIGNMENT OF
LEASKES AND RENTS

THIS FIRST MODIFICATION TO REAY, ESTATE MORTGAGE AND

ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES AND RENTS (heremnifier referred to as the “First
Modiﬁcation”) 1s executed as of this ﬁ day of October, 2013, by 2nd between WINDSOR
PARTNERSHIP, an inois partnership (hereinafter referred to as “Mortgagor™), JIM GAY
(hereinafter referred to as “Gay”), and MARTIN MENDICINO (hereinafter réfisred to as
“Mendicino™) (Mortgagor, Gay, and Mendicino are hereinafter collectively referred o as
“Borrower”); and THE BERWYN DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION (hereinafter referred

to as “Mortgagee™).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Borrower is indebted to Mortgagee as of the date of this Modification as

evidenced by that certain Promissory Note dated J uly 16, 2010 in the principal amount of Three




1401545047 Page: 2 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Eighty-Five Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($385,000.00) (hereinafter referred to as the *Original
Note™); and

WHEREAS, the Original Note is secured, inter alia, by that certain Real Estate Mortgage
dated July 16, 2010 and recorded with the Cook County, Illinois Recorder’s Office on August
12, 2013 as document no. 1322416036 (hereinafter referred to as “Mortgage™) and encumbering
the real preperty commonly known as 6906-08 W. Windsor Avenue, Berwyn, Illinois 60402
(hereinafter refeired to as “Premises”); and

WHEREAS, ‘he Original Note is also secured, inter alia, by that certain Assignment of
Leases and Rents dated-july 16, 2010 and recorded with the Cook County, Hinois Recorder’s
Office on August 12, 2013 as dogument no. 1322416037 (hereinafier referred to as “Assi gnment
of Rents”) and encumbering the Premisés: and

WHEREAS, The City of Berwyn (th¢ “City”) wishes to extend to Borrower a loan in the
amount of Ninety Two Thousand Sixty Two and 52100 Dollars ($92,062.52) (the “Additional
Loan”) which along with the Original Note will be secured Uy the Mortgage and the Assignment
of Rents, as modified by this Modification; and

WHEREAS, as evidence of the Additional Loan, Borrower has contemporaneously
herewith executed that certain Secured Promissory Note of even date here with in the principal
amount of Ninety Two Thousand Sixty Two and 52/100 Dollars (892,062.52) payable ta the City
(the “Additional Note™); and

WHEREAS, Borrower and Mortgagor recognize and confirm that the lien of the
aforesaid Mortgage held by Mortgagee is a valid and subsisting first lien on the real property
located at 6906-08 W. Windsor Avenue, Berwyn, Illinois 60402 as legally described in Exhibit

“A” attached hereto and incorporated herein;




1401545047 Page: 3 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Eighty-Five Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($385,000.00) (hereinafter referred to as the “Original
Note™); and

WHEREAS, the Original Note is secured, inter alia, by that certain Real Estate Mortgage
dated July 16, 2010 and recorded with the Cook County, Illinois Recorder’s Office on August
12,2013 as document no. 1322416036 (hereinafter referred to as “Mortgage”) and encumbering
the real property commonly known as 6906-08 W. Windsor Avenue, Berwyn, llinois 60402
(hereinafter refered to as “Premises”); and

WHEREAS, (hie Original Note is also secured, inter alia, by that certain Assignment of
Leases and Rents dated Juiy 16. 2010 and recorded with the Cook County, Iilinois Recorder’s
Office on August 12, 2013 as docunient no. 1322416037 (hereinafter referred to as “Assignment
of Rents”) and encumbering the Premiscs: and

WHEREAS, The City of Berwyn (the “City”) wishes to extend to Borrower a loan in the
amount of Ninety Two Thousand Sixty Two and 52160 Dollars ($92,062.52) (the “Additional
Loan™) which along with the Original Note will be secured %1y-the Mortgage and the Assignment
of Rents, as modified by this Modification: and

WHEREAS, as evidence of the Additional Loan, Borrower aag contemporaneously
herewith executed that certain Secured Promissory Note of even date herewi'h ir the principal
amount of Nincty Two Thousand Sixty Two and 52/100 Dollars ($92,062.52) payabic'tc the City
(the “Additional Note™); and

WHEREAS, Borrower and Mortgagor recognize and confirm that the lien of the
aforesaid Mortgage held by Mortgagee is a valid and subsisting first lien on the real property
located at 6544 W. Cermak Road, Berwyn, llinois 60402 as legally described in Exhibit “A”

attached hereto and incorporated herein;

I e A 1 b e S P i s A R A R e 2 2 e o e - e . R e P IR PR




1401545047 Page: 4 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein, and
upon the express condition that the lien of the aforesaid Mortgage held by Mortgagee is a valid
and subsisting first prior lien on the premises described in Exhibit “A” and on the further
condition that the execution of this First Modification will not impair the lien of the Mortgage
and further upon the express condition that in the event of a breach of either of the above
expressed oonditions this First Modification will not take effect and will be null and void;

IT IS hER¥BY agreed to by the parties as follows:

1. The forzgoing recitals are hereby adopted by the parties hereto and made a part
hereof and are binding upon tiie parties.

2. Borrower and Mortagor hereby covenant, promise and agree to perform each and
all of the covenants and agreements contaizied in the Mortgage and Assignment of Rents to be
performed by the Borrower and/or Mortgager at.the time and in the manner in all respects
provided therein and to be bound by all the terins and provisions of said Mortgage and
Assignment of Rents.

3. It 1s further agreed, however, that the Mortgage @and. Assignment of Rents are
hereby modified to provide that the Mortgage and Assignment of Rents ska!l secure the payment
of the Original Note, the Additional Note and any renewals, substitutions and ext<acions thereof,
in addition to the payment of any and all sums heretofore or hereafter loaned and ‘zd-anced by
Mortgagee or the City to Mortgagor and/or the Borrower, all of which sums together with the
amount owing on the Original Note and the Additional Note shall not exceed Seven Hundred
Twenty Five Thousand and No/100 Dollars (8725,000.00) or such lesser amounts that may be
due under the Original Note and the Additional Note, and the performance and observance by the

Mortgagor, Borrower, and any guarantors of any indebtedness secured by the Mortgage, of all of




1401545047 Page: 5 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

the covenants, agreements, and conditions contained in the Original Note, the Additional Note,
the Mortgage, the Assignment of Rents, in all other instruments pertaining to the repayment of
any indebtedness secured by the Mortgage and/or Assignment of Rents (including any guaranty
thereof) and in any other security agreement relating to the sums secured by the Mortgage and/or
Assignment of Rents.

4. Contemporaneously with this First Modification, Borrower shall establish a real
estate tax escrow 2ccount with Mortgagee and make an initial deposit of $1,500.00. Borrower
shall also make montiiiv: deposits into the real estate tax escrow account established with
Mortgagee, in addition to any oiher payments required to be made under any loan document, in a
sum equal to one-twelfth (1/12th} of the yearly taxes and assessments which may be levied
against the Premises (as determined by Mortgagee) and one-twelfth (1/12th) of the annual
premium on the insurance policies covering the Premises (as determined by Mortgagee). The
amount of such taxes and assessments and premiuins, when unknown, shall be estimated by
Mortgagee. Such deposits shall be used by Mortgagee 1o pay-such taxes and assessments and
premiums when due. Additionally Borrower shall exhibit to Maitzagee upon request, official
receipts showing full payment of all taxes, assessments and charges which Borrower are required
or shall elect to pay in regards to the Premises.

5. The Mortgage and Assignment of Rents as modified herein are subject o all the
provisions contained in the Mortgage, Assignment of Rents and all other documents executed in
connection therewith. Mortgagor and Borrower hereby agree, recognize and confirm that the
Mortgage and Assignment of Rents as modified secure the performance of all those covenants,
agreements and conditions contained in all the instruments pertaining to the repayment of the

Original Note, Additional Note and any renewals, substitutions and extensions thereof,

ris




1401545047 Page: 6 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

6. The Borrower and Mortgagor hereby agree that if a default is made in the
payment of any principal or interest due under the Original Note and/or the Additional Note, or if
there shall be any other breach or default of the terms, conditions or covenants of the Mortgage,
Assignment of Rents or any other document executed in connection with the indebtedness
secured by the Mortgage and Assignment of Rents, then the entire principal balances of the
Original Nrie)and the Additional Note, together with all accrued interest and any other sums
provided for ir the Original Note and the Additional Note shall, at the option of Mortgagee,
become due and payab!< without further notice.

7. All the real property described in Exhibit “A* herein shall remain in all respects
subject to the lien, charge and ercumbrance of the Mortgage, Assignment of Rents, Original
Note, and Additional Note and nothing contained herein and nothing done pursuant hereto shall
affect or be construed to affect the lien, charge_encumbrance or the conveyance created by the
Mortgage and Assignment of Rents, except as expressiy provided herein.

8. The original executed copy of this First Modification shall be duly recorded with
the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois. This First Modification, together with the
Original Note, the Additional Note, the Mortgage, the Assignment of Rents and any other
documents executed by the Borrower and Mortgagor in connection with—he indebtedness
secured by the Mortgage and Assignment of Rents as modified hereby, shall be binaing epon the
Borrower and Mortgagor and their respective successors and assigns.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]




1401545047 Page: 7 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this First Modification is executed as of the day and year first

written above.

MORTGAGOR:

WINDSOR PARTNERSHIP, an Illinois partnership

By: \\ ,.,"f) WB\

JIM}:AY, its Partner <)

wd T Le

MARTIN MENDICINO, its Partner

BORROWER:

By: I& /'2”5\

I\
’ JTMJ}AY, Individusly

By:@WM

MARTi1* MENDICINO, Individually

MORTGAGEE:

THE BERWYN DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

By:

‘. [ /
Its: [ E*CCUI-IUC ) U’ it 31_67/;

PR AT S e b R K e o = e AR 71 G 170



1401545047 Page: 8 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) ss.
COUNTY OF COOK )

( Vs
O \)(\Q{ " tu;;u(Z , a Notary Public in and for and residing in said County
and State DO HEXERY CERTIFY that JIM GAY, personally known to me to be a partner of
WINDSOR PARTNZKSHIP, an lllinois partnership and the same person whose name is
subscribed to the foregoinginstrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged
that he signed and delivered said.instrument as his own free and voluntary act and the free and
voluntary act of the partnership for the uses and purposes set forth therein.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this ‘ gday of @ G , 2013,

65
.

Notary Punlic

f“ \C\AL SEAL

F ASNK EWF EL'.NO\S
My commi 2 SEo o §
a } Commtssmn Expies ﬁ wwd

o O L O M RTUG 5, b s 4



1401545047 Page: 9 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) ss.
COUNTY OF COOK )

Mg \ “

I, ((“ "ﬁ-”_ L\) BCi ZM““LZ: a Notary Public in and for and residing in said County
and State, DO HEREZRY CERTIFY that MARTIN MENDICINO, personally known to me to be
a partner of WINDSG K PARTNERSHIP, an llinois partnership and the same person whose
name is subscribed to the-foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and
acknowledged that he signed and delivered said instrument as his own free and voluntary act and
the free and voluntary act of thé partnership for the uses and purposes set forth therein.

GIVEN under my hand and r.otarial seal thisf_é day of O OJ , 2013,

br N

Notafy Putiic

L SEAL
OFFICIAL SE
UTH WASILKIZWICZ

%&‘? m@;ﬁjﬂf@i" |LUNO|S

My
' 125, 2016
My Commission Expites Augu it Zof




1401545047 Page: 10 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
} ss.
COUNTY OF COOK )

p

I, \K)\Axl;(-’\}&(’ 1 \L)G“Q"‘\“' "{"Z, a Notary Public in and for and residing in said County
and State, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that JIM GAY, personally known to me to be the same
person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in
person and acknowledged tliat he and delivered said instrument as his own free and voluntary act

for the uses and purposes set torth therein.

sl s 0
GIVEN under my hand ar.d notarial seal this \<> _day of ) (A , 2013,

/ <

O

/F
—V T
Notaryuilic

P VY .
JFFICIAL SEAL
My commissgon ehfn% WASIUKIEWICZ
MOTARY ¥LI5SL10 - STATE OF ILLINOIS
My Commissic’ zxpires Augus: 23 20"6 §

AR RP TR BT R R AW




1401545047 Page: 11 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) ss,
COUNTY OF COOK)

{2 \(
, ) ¢ N'f_‘ o [ oy Notary Public in and for and residing in said County
and State, DO HERERY CERTIFY that MARTIN MENDICINO, personally known to me to
be the same person whos« name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me
this day in person and achrowledged that he and delivered said instrument as his own free and

voluntary act for the uses and pirnoses set forth therein.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this JE day of t7 G , 2013,

Notary Public %

-l N
.. OFFC'AL SEAL
My comissiogpHNALMIKIEWICZ
NOTARY PUBLIC - ST%(F OF ILLINOIS
My Commission Expire:, Augst 23, 2016

A i W

PRV Y W

10




1401545047 Page: 12 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) ss.
COUNTY OF COOK )

N
E PR I
I ([(F'( ) "U{)‘C’Wh‘ L3 Notary Public in and for and residing in said County
and State, DO HERFRY CERTIFY that ',n—ﬂwf\ J (3514, personally known to me to be a
of THE BERWYN DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, an Illinois corporation
and the same person whoge-name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me
this day in person and acknovw/ledged that he or she signed and delivered said instrument as his or
her own free and voluntary act.and the free and voluntary act of the corporation for the uses and
purposes set forth therein.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this (\g day of 0( 3’ ,2013.

%N%

Notary Pubiic

OFFI\;“‘ [ Q...AL
RUTH WAS!LiEVIC2
My comrﬂpmmmcssmw QRILLINOIS
$ My Commission Expires August 22.2016
’l‘ma

pyrreeTy
b 2

11

» 5 A T € A A 1€ O b i s e i T



1401545047 Page: 13 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT “A”

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 2 AND THE EAST % OF LOT 3 IN BLOCK 5 IN ANDREWS AND PIPER'S FIRST
ADDITION TO BERWYN, A SUBDIVISION OF BLOCKS 6, 11, 22 AND 27 IN
LAVERGNE, A SUBDIVISION OF SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13,
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

COMMON ANDRESS
6906-08 Windsor Avenue
Berwyn, IL 60402

PIN
16-31-125-007-0000

N:iclients\B'\Berwyn Development (4441)\Windsor Partners (109)\Loan Documents\2013.09.01 First Modification\First
Modification to Mortgage-4.doc

12




